## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Broadcom Advanced Compression Group, LLC	02/12/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broadcom Corporation
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7061417
Patent Number:	7277100
Patent Number:	7340707
Patent Number:	7366823
Patent Number:	7443221
Patent Number:	7472151
Patent Number:	7480335
Application Number:	10726814
Application Number:	10729443
Application Number:	10730405
Application Number:	10810408
Application Number:	10871640
Application Number:	10871657
Application Number:	10885177
Application Number:	10888680
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

500790307 **REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0916** 

Application Number:	10915031
Application Number:	10915178
Application Number:	10917914
Application Number:	10963677
Application Number:	10963680
Application Number:	10965172
Application Number:	10970923
Application Number:	10972931
Application Number:	10974179
Application Number:	10974872
Application Number:	10981218
Application Number:	10985110
Application Number:	10985501
Application Number:	10986741
Application Number:	10995588
Application Number:	11000657
Application Number:	11000676
Application Number:	11000731
Application Number:	11001208
Application Number:	11001473
Application Number:	11005066
Application Number:	11013768
Application Number:	11035943
Application Number:	11039047
Application Number:	11043575
Application Number:	11046445
Application Number:	11051308
Application Number:	11070469
Application Number:	11081129
Application Number:	11084511
Application Number:	11096467
Application Number:	11096468
Application Number:	11096476
Application Number:	11096825
Application Number:	11102389
	PATENT PEEL : 022299 EPAME:

REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0917

Application Number:	11107138
Application Number:	11109023
Application Number:	11112628
Application Number:	11112632
Application Number:	11113335
Application Number:	11113705
Application Number:	11113706
Application Number:	11113733
Application Number:	11119615
Application Number:	11154032
Application Number:	11172645
Application Number:	11279033
Application Number:	11299165
Application Number:	11329603
Application Number:	11405303
Application Number:	11408320
Application Number:	11408321
Application Number:	11409280
Application Number:	11411327
Application Number:	11412268
Application Number:	11412269
Application Number:	11412271
Application Number:	11412617
Application Number:	11412668
Application Number:	11412669
Application Number:	11434491
Application Number:	11434968
Application Number:	11434969
Application Number:	11434979
Application Number:	11621764
Application Number:	11736397
Application Number:	11736989
Application Number:	11828891
Application Number:	11870199
Application Number:	11926978
	PATENT REFL: 022299 FRAME:

**REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0918** 

Application Number:	11958272	
Application Number:	11966437	
Application Number:	12259818	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01772-72994US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald H. Spuhler

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_02-12-2009#page1.tif source=Assignment\_02-12-2009#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0919

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made and effective as of the 12th day of 15th day of 2009, by BROADCOM ADVANCED COMPRESSION GROUP, LLC, a company having a place of business at 200 Brickstone Square, Suite 401, Andover, Massachusetts 01810 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), and BROADCOM CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of California and having a place of business at 5300 California Avenue, Irvine, California 92617 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assigned Patents"). In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that the ASSIGNOR owns or may otherwise have in the invention or improvements disclosed in the Assigned Patents and Patent Applications, both United States and foreign, which either ASSIGNOR has filed or that ASSIGNEE may file, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention. This assignment shall specifically include, without limitation, rights to collect damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations of any Assigned Patent Application, if applicable.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand this 12 nd day of \_\_\_\_\_

Dee Henderson

Director, Intellectual Property Administration

Title:

PATENT REEL: 022299 FRAME: 0920

# EXHIBIT A

## Assigned Patents

7,061,417	10/972,931	11/084,511	11/408,321
7,277,100	10/974,179	11/096,467	11/409,280
7,340,707	10/974,872	11/096,468	11/411,327
7,366,823	10/981,218	11/096,476	11/412,268
7,443,221	10/985,110	11/096,825	11/412,269
7,472,151	10/985,501	11/102,389	11/412,271
7,480,335	10/986,741	11/107,138	11/412,617
10/726,814	10/995,588	11/109,023	11/412,668
10/729,443	11/000,657	11/112,628	11/412,669
10/730,405	11/000,676	11/112,632	11/434,491
10/810,408	11/000,731	11/113,335	11/434,968
10/871,640	11/001,208	11/113,705	11/434,969
10/871,657	11/001,473	11/113,706	11/434,979
10/885,177	11/005,066	11/113,733	11/621764
10/888,680	11/013,768	11/119,615	11/736,397
10/915,031	11/035,943	11/154,032	11/736,989
10/915,178	11/039,047	11/172,645	11/828,891
10/917,914	11/043,575	11/279,033	11/870,199
10/963,677	11/046,445	11/299,165	11/926,978
10/963,680	11/051,308	11/329,603	11/958,272
10/965,172	11/070,469	11/405,303	11/966,437
10/970,923	11/081,129	11/408,320	12/259,818

**RECORDED: 02/25/2009**